UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No.: IT-97-24-AR73(B).2

Date: 29 July 1998

Original: English

BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen (Presiding)

Judge Claude Jorda Judge Wang Tieya

Judge Rafael Nieto Navia

Judge Almiro Simôes Rodrigues

Registrar:

Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of:

29 July 1998

PROSECUTOR

v.

MILAN KOVAČEVIĆ

ELECTION OF PRESIDING JUDGE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Brenda Hollis Mr. Michael Keegan

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Dusan Vučičević Mr. Anthony D'Amato

Case No.: IT-97-24-AR73(B).2

4.5

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

2

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the

Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");

NOTING the Defence Request for Leave to Appeal Trial Chamber Decision of 3 July 1998,

filed on 6 July 1998 (Official Record at Registry Page ("RP") A1-A4);

NOTING the Decision on Defence's Request for Leave to Appeal Trial Chamber Decision of

3 July 1998, filed on 14 July 1998 (RP A22-A24);

NOTING the Order of the Vice-President Assigning Judges to the Appeals Chamber, filed on

24 July 1998 (RP A37-A38);

IN ACCORDANCE with Sub-Rule 22(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the

International Tribunal;

HAS ELECTED Vice-President Mohamed Shahabuddeen to be the Presiding Judge in this

matter.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

There and a

Mohamed Shahabuddeen Presiding Judge

Dated this twenty-ninth day of July 1998 At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No.: IT-97-24-AR73(B).2 29 July 1998