HG



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of The Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-97-24-PT

Date 30 July 2001

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Almiro Rodrigues, Presiding

Judge Fouad Riad Judge Patricia Wald

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

30 July 2001

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

MILOMIR STAKIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor: Ms. Susan Somers

Mr. Kapila Waidyaratne

Mr. Daniel Saxon

Defence Counsel: Radomir Lukić

TRIAL CHAMBER I ("the Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of

Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the

Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("the Tribunal"),

NOTING that the Prosecution, at the initial appearance of the accused before this Trial Chamber

held on 28th March 2001, in response to the Chamber's inquiry as to the amendment of the

Indictment due to an error in its form, stated it would modify the Indictment, pursuant to Rule 50

of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal ("Rules"),

NOTING that the Prosecution, at the Status Conference held on 13 June 2001, in response to the

Chamber's inquiry as to the ready date for the Amended Indictment, stated that it would proceed

on 31 July 2001 on the Amended Indictment,

NOTING the Prosecution's "Request for Change of Hearing Date on Application for Leave to

Amend Indictment from 31 July to 2 August 2001", filed on 26 July 2001,

PURSUANT to Rules 50 and 54 of the Rules,

HEREBY ORDERS that the hearing on the Prosecutor's application for leave to amend the

indictment will take place on Thursday 2nd August at 10:00 am,

AND FURTHER INFORMS the parties that in case the Prosecutor's application for leave to

amend the indictment is granted, the further appearance of the accused to enter a plea on the new

charges shall take place immediately thereafter.

Done in English and in French, the English version being authoritative.

Almiro Rodrigues

Presiding Judge

Dated this thirtieth of July 2001,

At The Hague

The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]