

IT-97-24-T  
D13074- D13071  
02 AUGUST 2002

13074 KB

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-97-24-T  
Date: 2 August 2002  
Original: ENGLISH

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before: Judge Wolfgang Schomburg**

**Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis**

**Order of: 2 August 2002**

**PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**MILOMIR STAKIĆ**

---

**REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

**Ms. Joanna Korner  
Mr. Nicolas Koumjian**

**Counsel for the Accused:**

**Mr. Branko Lukić  
Mr. John Ostojic**

## Milomir Stakic – IT-97-24-T

## Revised Scheduling Order -- Court Room II (August to December 2002)

## Revisions in Bold

Day No.	Date	Time	Explanation
62	Monday, 26 August 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	<b><i>Provisional to 16:00</i></b>
63	Tuesday, 27 August 2002	09:00–13:00 – <b>14:30-16:00</b>	<b><i>Provisional to 16:00</i></b>
64	Wednesday, 28 August 2002	09:00–13:00 – <b>14:30-16:00</b>	<b><i>Provisional to 16:00</i></b>
65	Thursday, 29 August 2002	09:00–13:00 – <b>14:30-16:00</b>	<b><i>Provisional to 16:00</i></b>
66	Friday, 30 August 2002	09:00–13:00 – <b>14:30-16:00</b>	<b><i>Provisional to 16:00</i></b>
67	Monday, 2 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
68	Tuesday, 3 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
69	Wednesday, 4 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
70	Thursday, 5 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
71	Friday, 6 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
72	Monday, 9 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
73	Tuesday, 10 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
74	Wednesday, 11 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
75	Thursday, 12 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
76	Friday, 13 September 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
77	Monday, 16 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
78	Tuesday, 17 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
79	Wednesday, 18 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	
80	Thursday, 19 September 2002	<b>09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00</b>	<b><i><u>End of Prosecution Case (Definitively)</u></i></b>
	Friday, 20 September 2002	<i>No court</i>	<i>Court Maintenance</i>
	Monday, 23 September 2002	09:00 – 13:45	<b>Deliberations</b>
	<i>Tuesday, 24 September 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Hearings in another case</i>
	Wednesday, 25 September 2002	09:00 – 13:45	<b>Deliberations</b>
	Thursday, 26 September 2002	09:00 – 13:45	<b>Deliberations</b>
	Friday, 27 September 2002	09:00 – 13:45	<b>Deliberations</b>

	Monday, 30 September 2002	09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00	Motion hearings
	<i>Tuesday, 1 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
	<i>Wednesday, 2 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
	<i>Thursday, 3 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
	<i>Friday 4 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
	Monday, 7 October 2002	09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00	Motion hearings
	Tuesday, 8 October 2002	09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00	Motion hearings
	Wednesday, 9 October 2002	09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00	Motion hearings
	Thursday, 10 October 2002	09:30–13:00 – 14:30-16:00	Motion hearings
	<i>Friday, 11 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
	<i>Monday, 14 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
	<i>Tuesday, 15 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
	<i>Wednesday, 16 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
	Thursday, 17 October 2002	14:15 – 19:00	Decision?
	<i>Friday, 18 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Court Maintenance</i>
	Monday, 21 October 2002	09:00 – 13:45	Decision?
	<i>Tuesday, 22 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Wednesday, 23 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Thursday, 24 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>UN Holiday</i>
	<i>Friday, 25 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Monday, 28 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Tuesday, 29 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Wednesday, 30 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Thursday, 31 October 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Friday, 1 November 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Monday, 4 November 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Tuesday, 5 November 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Wednesday, 6 November 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
	<i>Thursday, 7 November 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>

	<i>Friday, 8 November 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Preparation Defence</i>
81	Monday, 11 November 2002	14:15 – 19:00	<b>Start Defence Case</b>
82	Tuesday, 12 November 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
83	Wednesday, 13 November 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
84	Thursday, 14 November 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
	<i>Friday, 15 November 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>Court Maintenance</i>
85	Monday, 18 November 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
86	Tuesday, 19 November 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
87	Wednesday, 20 November 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
88	Thursday, 21 November 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
89	Friday, 22 November 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
90	Monday, 25 November 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
91	Tuesday, 26 November 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
92	Wednesday, 27 November 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
93	Thursday, 28 November 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
	<i>Friday, 29 November 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
94	Monday, 2 December 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
95	Tuesday, 3 December 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
96	Wednesday, 4 December 2002	09:00 – 13:45	
	<i>Thursday, 5 December 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	<i>UN Holiday</i>
	<i>Friday, 6 December 2002</i>	<i>No court</i>	
97	Monday, 9 December 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
98	Tuesday, 10 December 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
99	Wednesday, 11 December 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
100	Thursday, 12 December 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
101	Friday, 13 December 2002	14:15 – 19:00	
<b>Court Recess: until January 7, 2003 – Resumption of Defence Case: January 8, 2003</b>			

*V. Schomburg*